
Purchasing
65 Stone Street • Cocoa, FL 32922 

PHONE: (321) 433-8833 
EMAIL: purchasing@cocoafl.org 

NOTIFICATION OF INTENT TO AWARD

Disclaimer: This Notice of Intent to Award is subject to and contingent upon successful negotiation of a written 
contract with the City, containing such terms as the City Council or City Manager determine are in the best 
interest of the City, and execution of such written contract with the City.  This Notice does NOT constitute the 
formation of a contract between the City of Cocoa and the apparent successful vendor referenced in the Notice. 
The vendor shall not acquire any legal or equitable rights relative to the contract services until a contract 
containing terms and conditions acceptable to the City of Cocoa is executed. If the City Council or City 
Manager (as applicable) awards the contract to the apparent successful vendor, and the vendor fails to negotiate 
and execute a contract with the City of Cocoa, the City of Cocoa may revoke the award and award the contract 
to the next highest ranked vendor or withdraw the Bid. The City of Cocoa further reserves the right at its 
discretion to reject this Notice and award the contract to another vendor or reject all bids without penalty.

City of Cocoa Department and Division 
Department: Division: Project #: 

Solicitation Details 
Bid / RFP / RFQ #: Title: 

Vendor Information 
Awarded To: Contract Amount: 

Description of Work: 

City of Cocoa Finance Department Approval 
Purchasing Manager: Date Issued: Signature: 


	Department: Public Works
	Division: Streets and Stormwater
	Project: 
	Bid  RFP  RFQ: B-24-06-COC
	Title: Lee Wenner Park Parking Improvements
	Awarded To: Doug Wilson Enterprises, Inc.
	Contract Amount: $1,822,600.74
	Description of Work: Upgrades to the parking lot at Lee Wenner Park including new parking pavement, curbs, markings, drainage, lighting, and signage.
	Purchasing Manager: Brian Dale
		2024-05-20T15:23:34-0400
	Brian Dale


	Date_af_date: May 20, 2024


