
65 Stone Street
Cocoa, FL 32922City of Cocoa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-304 Name:

Status:Type: Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/20/2024 Cocoa Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:7/1/2024

Title: Accept the low bid amount under ITB B-24-06-COC presented by Doug Wilson Enterprises for the
purposes of completing the Lee Wenner Park Parking Project (CR23LP) in the amount of $1,822,601
and contingency in the amount of $364,520 for a total amount of $2,187,121.  Authorize an interlocal
agreement with the City of Cocoa to provide funding for the project.  Approve BAF #24-101-A1 and
BAF #24-101-IFT2 to transfer funds to the City of Cocoa for the project subject to approval of the
interlocal agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lee Wenner Park Parking Improvements - Interlocal Agreement v2.pdf, 2. COC024 - Lee Wenner
Pkg Improvements - Recommendation of Award Letter 2024 05 20.pdf, 3. DWE Bid Attachment E- Bid
Price Schedule REV 5-13-24 - signed.pdf, 4. Copy of Bid breakdown sheet for DWE.pdf, 5. BAF 24-
101-A1-CCRA Lee Wenner Park Proj move to Parks  Beautification (7-1-24) Agenda 24-304.pdf, 6.
BAF 24-101-IFT2-CCRA-Lee Wenner Park Proj (7-1-24) Agenda 24-304.pdf, 7. Resolution CCRA-24-
304.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Cocoa Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

